

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
202 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201
Phone: (775) 684-5708

Phone: (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

## Profit Corporation Fee Schedule Effective 7-1-08 Page 1

**PROFIT CORPORATIONS** <u>INITIAL FILING</u> FEE: Pursuant to NRS 78, 80, 78A, and 89 Domestic and Foreign Corporations, Close Corporations and Professional Corporations.

Fees are based on the value of the total number of authorized shares stated in the Articles of Incorporation as prescribed by NRS 78.760:

\$75,000 or less	\$75.00
over \$75,000 and not over \$200,000	\$175.00
over \$200,000 and not over \$500,000	\$275.00
over \$500,000 and not over \$1,000,000	\$375.00
OVER \$1,000,000	
For the first \$1,000,000	\$375.00
For each additional \$500,000 - or fraction thereof	\$275.00
Maximum fee	\$35,000.00

For the purpose of computing the filing fee, the value (capital) represented by the total number of shares authorized in the Articles of Incorporation is determined by computing the:

- A. total authorized shares multiplied by their par value or;
- B. total authorized shares without par value multiplied by \$1.00 or;
- C. the sum of (a) and (b) above if both par and no par shares.

Filing fees are calculated on a minimum par value of one-tenth of a cent (.001), regardless if the stated par value is less.

The 24-hour expedite fee for Articles of Incorporation for any of the above entities is \$125.00 in addition to the filing fee based upon stock.

The 2-hour expedite fee is \$500.00 in addition to the filing fee based upon stock.

The 1-hour expedite fee is \$1000.00 in addition to the filing fee based upon stock.

PLEASE NOTE: the expedite fee is in addition to the standard filing fee charged on each filing and/or order.

## **24-HOUR EXPEDITE TIME CONSTRAINTS:**

Each filing submitted receives same day filing date and may be picked up within 24-hours. Filings to be mailed the next business day if received by 2:00 pm of receipt date and no later than the 2nd business day if received after 2:00 pm.

Expedite period begins when filing or service request is received in this office in fileable form.

The Secretary of State reserves the right to extend the expedite period in times of extreme volume, staff shortages, or equipment malfunction. These extensions are few and will rarely extend more than a few hours.



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
202 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201
Phone: (775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

## Profit Corporation Fee Schedule Effective 7-1-08 Page 2

## **OTHER PROFIT CORPORATION FEES:**

\$75.00
\$300.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$175.00
\$350.00
\$350.00
\$100.00
\$100.00
\$125.00
\$100.00
\$50.00
\$100.00
\$125.00
See Annual List Fee Schedule
\$125.00
\$125.00
<b>V120100</b>
\$20.00
\$75.00
<b>V. 0.00</b>
\$25.00
\$50.00
\$60.00
\$60.00
\$75.00
\$100.00
\$25.00
\$30.00
\$2.00
\$2.00 \$75.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fee will be higher if stock is increased a significant amount, according to the initial filing fee schedule on page 1 of the profit corporation fee schedule. Maximum fee for an increase in stock is \$35,000.00.

PLEASE NOTE: the expedite fee is in addition to the standard filing fee charged on each filing and/or order.

**24-HOUR EXPEDITE TIME CONSTRAINTS:** Each filing submitted receives same day filing date and may be picked up within 24-hours. Filings to be mailed the next business day if received by 2:00 pm of receipt date and no later than the 2nd business day if received after 2:00 pm. Expedite period begins when filing or service request is received in this office in fileable form. The Secretary of State reserves the right to extend the expedite period in times of extreme volume, staff shortages, or equipment malfunction. These extensions are few and will rarely extend more than a few hours.

<sup>2-</sup>Hour Expedite is available on all of the above filings at the fee of \$500.00 per item.

<sup>1-</sup>Hour Expedite is available on all of the above filings at the fee of \$1000.00 per item.